

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	s and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	101687247 Name of conveying party(ies): SwiftTouch Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Switt Touch Corporation 4, 9	Name: PumaTech, Inc.
	[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporate - State: Delaware	Internal Address: Street Address: 2550 North First Street, Suite 500
Additiona	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	City: San Jose
3.	Nature of Conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger	State: California Zip: 95131
	[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership
	Execution Date: April 3, 2001	[] Limited Partnership [x] Corporate - State: Delaware [] Other
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): 3	
	demark Application Nos.: 75/692533 75/692184	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	75/692253	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3
Name:	Allyn Taylor, Esq.	I ARMII NDIII NADII RAWA ANDA NOMI NADII NADII NADII NADI
Internal	GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301-1823	04-04-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00
		[] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Deposit account number: 07-1907. Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.
		GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
To	ment and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is cument	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Allyn '	Ω	9/4/0/ Enature Date
ivame 0	or reison signing	gnature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, DC 20231



04-04-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK(S)

WHEREAS, SwiftTouch Corporation, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the following trademark(s) (the "Trademark(s)") for which applications are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark(s)	Application No(s).	Date of Application(s)
SWIFTCARD	75/692,533	April 27, 1999
SWIFTTOUCH	75/692,184	April 27, 1999
SWIFTTOUCH	75/692,253	April 27, 1999

and

WHEREAS, PumaTech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 2550 North First St., Suite 500, San Jose, California, 95131, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark application(s), and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SwiftTouch Corporation assigns to PumaTech, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application(s), in the United States and throughout the world together with the common law rights and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registrations to PumaTech, Inc.

Signed at 4:00 grantes, this 3rd day of April, 2001.

SWIFTTOUCH CORPORATION

Name: Gerald

Title: President

Grav Carv\PA\10138236.1 1160601-900300

RECORDED: 04/04/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002279 FRAME: 0618